GCET

Greenfield Community Energy and Technology Board of Commissioners Meeting 02/11/25 @ 6:00 pm - 7:00 pm

Location

Greenfield Community Energy and Technology Board of Commissioners Conference Room/Hybrid 324 Main St, Floor 2, Greenfield, MA 01301

Agenda

- Call to Order
- Chairperson's Statement This meeting is being recorded by Greenfield Community Energy and Technology. If any other persons present are doing the same you must notify the chairperson at this time.
- Minutes Review for January 2025 Meeting
- Public Comment No discussion or comments will be entertained unless requested upon by the Chairperson of the Board or Committee.
- Old Business
 - North Build
 - Network Physical Buildout Progress Update
- New Business
 - o Further communications plan discussion for Greenfield Community Energy and Technology outreach to community
- Executive Session
 - o GCET will vote to enter executive session for Reason #10 To discuss trade secrets or confidential, competitively sensitive, or other proprietary information
 - o See also Massachusetts General Law Chapter 164, Section 47D
 - o Roll Call Vote
- Adjournment

Massachusetts General Law Chapter 164 - Section 47D. A municipal lighting plant created pursuant to the provisions of this chapter or any special law shall be exempt from the public record requirements of section 10 of chapter 66 and the open meeting requirements of sections 20 and 21 of chapter 30A in those instances when necessary for protecting trade secrets, confidential, competitively sensitive or other proprietary information provided in the course of proceedings conducted pursuant to this chapter when such municipal lighting plant board determines that such disclosure will adversely affect its ability to conduct business in relation to other entities making, selling, or distributing electric power and energy pursuant to this chapter.

*Please note that the list of topics was comprehensive at the time of posting, however, the public body may consider and take action on unforeseen matters not specifically named in this notice. Posted in accordance with Massachusetts General Law Chapter 30A § 18-25.